U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Director of the U.S. Patent Г 03-01-2002 and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 101998568 Attorney Docket No. 111990 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Isao OTA NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. Tohru NISHIMURA 7-1, KANDANISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME, Kenji TANIMOTO CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 101-0054, **JAPAN** B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Α. ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment Merger \boxtimes ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Execution Date: February 5, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 5, 2002 4. A. 16/076500 Patent Application No.(s) ___ В. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Total number of applications and patents involved: ________ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 7 A. Name: James A. Oliff B. Enclosed (Check No. 127927_) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria VA 22320

05/58/5005 DB 1KI

40.00 DP

Q1 FC:581

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: February 19, 2002

Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Iames A Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

	•	_	-•		
(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(1) Isso OTA		s)		
of Inventor(a)	(2) Tohru NISHIMUR		j)		
	(3) Kenji TANIMOTO		<u>" </u>		
	(4)		3)		
	valuable consideration	ration of the sum of one paid to each of the under	reigned, each undorsign		
	_	assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd.			
(9) Insert Name of Assignee		i-cho 3-Chowe, Chiyoda	by Tolero 101-0054 Ja		
(10) Insert Address of	(10) 1-1, Antakanam	14.no 5-Onome, Curyou	- Auguston-Vo4. 00	. <u>Pau</u>	
Assignee	Cheminafter designates	d as the Assignee) and Ass	ignee's heirs, successors.	assigns and	
		the entire right, title ar	_		
	<u> </u>	America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and			
	•				
curs war a wall a self-unation.	reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) CRYSTALLINE CERIO OXIDE SOL AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING				
(11) Insert Identification,	THE SAME	CERTO CANDE BOLLA	ND PROCESS FOR F	NOUVIII G	
such as Title, Case Numbe			·····		
or Foreign Application	-				
Number	(Attorney Docket	No. 111990			
11 dimber		ned has (have) executed a		n the United	
	States of America on e	ven date herewith or	•		
(12) Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on <u>Februar</u>	y 5, 2002		. ————	
Application					
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application	Serial Number ebruary 19, 2002		·	
for filed applications	filed		h cor emplication and an		
 Each undersigned agr divisional or reissue application 	ions for the invention an	d any natentla) issuing t	hereon, and also to exec	ute senarate	
assignments in connection wit	h such applications and pe	tents as the Assignos may	deem necessary.		
2) Each undersigned ag	rees to execute all papers	necessary in connection	with any interference w	hich may be	
fore yes weigned hereforh	lication or continuation or	division thereof, or sny	patent or reissue appli	cation based	
thereon, for the invention, an		asignee in every way pos	ubie in obtaining eviden	ce and Borng	
forward with such interference	e. rees to execute all papers s	and dominants and perfor	m any act which may be	necessary in	
3) Each undersigned agr connection with claims or pro	wisions of the Internation	al Convention for Protect	ion of Industrial Proper	ty or similar	
_					
4) Ruch undersigned agr	ees to perform all affirmat	ive acts which may be nec	weesry to obtain, mainta	in or confirm	
		ales natent to the Assistue	J.		
		INVESTOR OF PARTIES IN 1921	TE BILL STRUCK STRUCKS AND A	nd covenants	
5) Each undersigned au United States resulting from that he has full right to conve					
that he has full right to conve	wwith and agrees that the	is assignment is binding	on him and his heirs, su	ecessors, and	
any agreements in contact has assigns and legal representati	ives.		n 8*	is seed-owners	
m Each undersigned her	vea. reby grants the firm of OL	IFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	he power of insert on the	S assignment United States	
c about dentification the	it may be necessary or de	SILSUID III OF OUR OF COUNTY	y with the lines or me	J11004 4	
Patent and Trademark Office In witness whereof, execute	for recordation of this doc	iment. the details enposite the l	undersigned name(s).		
In witness whereof, executed	d by the undersigned on t	Isao		(SEAL)	
Data Feb. 5, 2002	Inventor Signature	Tohru	Misseura	(SEAL)	
Date Feb. 5, 2002 Date Feb. 5, 2002	Inventor Signature	Kenji To	matter all	(SEAU)	
				(SEAL)	
				(SEAL)	
				(SEAL)	
Dave	TCimpeture			(LIATS)	
Date	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
				(SEAL)	
				(SEAL)	
Th - A -	IDAGUACL CORPORA			(SEAL)	
Date	Inventor Signature	- Matan Public if within	the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	nsul if outside	
	rably be signed before: (a)	a rectary rubbe is who also	sign bere:		
This assignment should prefethe U.S.A. If neither, then it should be the Date					
Date	Witness				
Date	_ TY JILL COSO				

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 012614 FRAME: 0199